

## "Unburdened By What Has Been" Song Released By Songstorm LLC

Inspired By Infamous Quote Used By Kamala Harris

BLUE RIDGE, GA, UNITED STATES, January 27, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Songstorm LLC, the dynamic creative force based in Blue Ridge, Georgia, is thrilled to announce the release of its latest single, "<u>Unburdened By What Has Been</u>." The song is a stirring anthem of empowerment, inspired by Vice President Kamala Harris's famous quote, and is featured on the self-titled debut album, "Songstorm."

The track is a heartfelt exploration of letting go of the past to embrace the future with strength and hope. With its poignant lyrics and captivating melody, "Unburdened By What Has Been" resonates deeply with listeners, encouraging reflection and resilience in challenging times. The song's powerful message aligns seamlessly with Songstorm's commitment to creating music that speaks to the human experience.

"Unburdened By What Has Been" blends evocative storytelling with soulful instrumentation, showcasing Songstorm LLC's signature sound. The track has already garnered praise from early listeners for its lyrical depth and emotional resonance.

"This song is about finding the courage to release what holds us back and to move forward with purpose," said Jeff Johnson, founder and lead producer of Songstorm LLC. "Inspired by the wisdom of Vice President Kamala Harris's words, we hope it uplifts and empowers everyone who listens."

The single is part of the album "Songstorm," which features a collection of tracks that reflect the company's diverse musical influences and commitment to innovation. The album is now available on all major streaming platforms, including Spotify, Apple Music, and Amazon Music.

About Songstorm LLC: Founded in Blue Ridge, Georgia, Songstorm LLC is a music production company dedicated to creating songs that inspire, empower, and connect. With a focus on meaningful lyrics and innovative compositions, Songstorm aims to be a voice for the modern era.

For more information about "Unburdened By What Has Been" or to request an interview, please contact Jeff Johnson at jtjwait@gmail.com or (706) 455-4015.

Jeff Johnson Songstorm LLC +1 706-455-4015 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/779998796

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.